

# entertainment network (India) limited

Corporate Office: 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg,  
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013, India. Tel: 022 6753 6983.

November 9, 2023

<b>BSE Limited,</b> Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
--	--

**BSE Scrip Code: 532700/ Symbol: ENIL**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached herewith the copies of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023, published in Newspapers (Financial Express and Loksatta).

Thanking you,

For **Entertainment Network (India) Limited**

**Mehul Shah**  
*EVP - Compliance & Company Secretary*  
(FCS no- F5839)

Encl: a/a



### KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196  
 Registered Office : Mundhwa, PUNE - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 66215000, Fax : 91 20 26821124  
 Website : www.kalyani-investment.com E-mail : investor@kalyani-investment.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		Sept. 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited	Sept. 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2022 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept. 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	409.98	34.81	390.36	444.79	413.76	595.43	386.78	34.81	374.90	421.59	398.30	556.77
2	Profit for the period (before share of net profits of associate, Exceptional items, tax)	398.17	28.38	384.45	426.55	404.07	564.59	374.97	28.38	368.99	403.35	388.61	525.93
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	398.17	28.38	384.45	426.55	404.07	564.59	414.39	50.08	446.88	464.47	438.72	771.76
4	Profit for the period after tax	298.68	20.95	288.08	319.63	302.64	425.79	310.81	37.19	334.80	348.00	328.57	580.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,249.13	4,162.72	3,709.02	20,411.85	585.62	4,850.57	16,260.93	4,178.61	3,756.45	20,439.54	612.96	5,004.29
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity						56,661.29						58,468.95
8	Earnings Per Share : (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & diluted (not annualised)	68.42	4.80	65.99	73.22	69.33	97.54	71.20	8.52	76.70	79.72	75.27	133.05

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyani-investment.com

FOR KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Date : November 8, 2023  
 Place : Pune

R.K.Goyal  
 Director

### Avasara Finance Limited

(Formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)  
 CIN - L74899MH1994PLC216417

Regd. Office : Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 85, Hill Road, Opp. Yoko Sizzler, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050.  
 Website : www.trcfm.in; Email : cs@trcfm.in, trcfmtd@gmail.com  
 Tel : 022-26414725; Fax : +91-022-26433887.

#### Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue	4.35	4.35	8.64	8.64	32.23
Total Expenses	5.37	4.67	14.73	11.72	29.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1.02	-0.32	-6.09	-3.08	2.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-1.02	-0.32	-6.09	-3.08	2.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	-1.02	-0.32	-6.09	-3.07	2.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	--	--	--	--	--
Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	-0.02	0.006	-0.12	0.06	0.06
Diluted	-0.02	0.006	-0.12	0.06	0.06

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and period ended September 30, 2023 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and Website of the Company- www.trcfm.in  
 2. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Avasara Finance Limited**  
 (Formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Sabarinalath G**  
 Whole time Director  
 DIN: 08479403

Place: Bangalore  
 Date: 08-11-2023

### Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.

Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com. Website: www.enil.co.in

Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
								3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
								10,009.23	9,172.39	10,307.03	19,181.62	19,835.39	41,952.31
354.56	(234.69)	44.38	119.87	(1,298.93)	(642.24)	2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	437.80	(16.64)	(255.92)	421.16	(1,815.98)	(1,239.20)
332.13	(157.74)	(1,734.10)	174.39	(3,077.41)	(2,420.72)	3	Profit before tax	437.80	114.92	(518.42)	552.72	(2,078.48)	(1,502.33)
269.00	(127.93)	(1,258.11)	141.07	(2,393.83)	(1,948.07)	4	Net Profit for the period	70.10	(19.56)	(465.46)	50.54	(668.13)	(450.10)
286.95	(171.97)	(1,257.91)	114.98	(2,412.52)	(1,963.92)	5	Total comprehensive income for the period	376.90	67.80	(20.84)	444.70	(1,362.68)	(998.91)
4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10)	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04
					69,966.22	7	Other equity						69,966.22
						8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 each)						
0.56	(0.27)	(2.64)	0.29	(5.02)	(4.09)	a)	Basic Rs.	0.77	0.28	(0.11)	1.05	(2.96)	(2.21)
0.56	(0.27)	(2.64)	0.29	(5.02)	(4.09)	b)	Diluted Rs.	0.77	0.28	(0.11)	1.05	(2.96)	(2.21)

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website viz. www.enil.co.in  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2023  
 3. Exceptional items consists of:  
 a. In the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, considering the business environment in certain markets, the board of directors and management of the Company had re-assessed their business strategy. Basis the revised estimates, it had recorded impairment for its investment in US and Bahrain operations aggregating ₹ 1,011.02 lakhs and ₹ 504.33 lakhs respectively. During the quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company recorded an additional impairment of ₹ 54.61 lakhs for its investment in Bahrain operations basis the estimates.  
 b. During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Company made an additional onerous contract provision of ₹ 263.13 lakhs. In line with the decision, the Company served a notice of termination to the Ministry of Information Affairs (MOIA), Government of Bahrain expressing its inability to continue services in the region due to high license fees and continued losses. During the quarter ended June 30, 2023, basis communication from the MOIA, the Company reversed part of the onerous contract amounting to ₹ 131.56 lakhs as the same has been waived.  
 c. During the quarter ended September 30, 2023, the MOIA declared the results of the frequency bidding and the Company was awarded the license to operate the Entertainment Radio Channel Frequency for a period of five years. The Company gave an interest-bearing loan amounting to ₹ 154.00 lakhs to Mirchi Bahrain W.L.L for payment of the later's license fee liability under the erstwhile contract with the MOIA. The said loan given is against the onerous contract provision made in earlier periods. The amount in excess of the earlier provision is ₹ 22.44 lakhs and has been disclosed as an impairment charge and reported the same as an exceptional item in the financial results.

Vineet Jain  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00003962

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 8, 2023

बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड  
 (भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

(A Mini Ratna - 1PSE)

Regd. Office : 21, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001, Tel. No. - (033) 2225313

email - bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com, Website: www.balmerlawrie.com

CIN: L15492WB1924GOI004835

#### Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended on September 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending September 30, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending September 30, 2022	Previous year Ending March 31, 2023	Quarter Ending September 30, 2023	Preceding Quarter Ending June 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months Ending September 30, 2022	Year to date Figures for the Current Period Ending September 30, 2023	Year to date Figures for the Previous Period Ending September 30, 2022	Previous year Ending March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	59841.71	59890.89	56191.06	119732.60	121495.90	238309.16	59822.06	60247.42	55914.47	120069.48	121542.26	235811.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7641.19	5744.72	3679.55	13385.91	8951.63	21130.23	6854.54	5378.54	2877.78	12233.08	7963.25	16431.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7641.19	5744.72	3679.55	13385.91	8951.63	21130.23	6854.54	5378.54	2877.78	12233.08	7963.25	16431.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5538.26	4535.77	2610.74	10074.03	6764.62	15385.90	4751.61	4169.59	1808.97	8921.20	5776.24	10687.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5538.26	4535.77	2610.74	10074.03	6764.62	14753.85	6253.49	5584.28	3423.16	11837.77	8960.95	16189.14
6	Equity Share Capital	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						118524.12						148695.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)												
1.	Basic:	3.24	2.65	1.53	5.89	3.96	9.00	3.74	3.35	2.06	7.09	5.34	10.05
2.	Diluted:	3.24	2.65	1.53	5.89	3.96	9.00	3.74	3.35	2.06	7.09	5.34	10.05

Notes:  
 1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in meetings on November 07, 2023. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter and Period ended September 30, 2023.  
 2) Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.  
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.balmerlawrie.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 (Saurav Dutta)  
 Director (Finance) and CFO  
 DIN: 10042140

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : November 07, 2023



FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

financialexpress.com

**सूचना**

याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कै. शैला श्रीकांत कानडे सह कै. श्रीकांत दत्तात्रय कानडे यांच्या नावे असलेल्या, फोलिओ क्रमांक 0010399 अंतर्गत असलेल्या किलोस्कर इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडचे प्रमाणपत्र क्रमांक 1074 आणि विशिष्ट क्रमांक 99655-99854 असलेले 200 इक्विटी शेअर्सचे शेअर प्रमाणपत्र हस्तगत आहे आणि खालील स्वाक्षरीकार्यांनी सदर शेअर प्रमाणपत्र च्या बुल्केट शेअर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करण्यासाठी कंपनीकडे अर्ज केला आहे. उपरोक्त शेअर्स च्या संदर्भात जर कोणता दावा करवण्याचा असल्यास त्या व्यक्तींनी कंपनीकडे त्यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय - "ऑफिस नंबर 801, 8 वा मजला, सेलो प्लॉटिना, फर्ग्युसन कॉलेज रोड, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे महाराष्ट्र 411005" येथे या सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून 15 दिवसांच्या आत दावा दाखल करावा. अन्यथा कंपनी बुल्केट शेअर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करण्यास पुढील कार्यवाही करेल.

स्वा./-  
शेअरहोल्डर / दावेदारांचे नाव :  
गौता श्रीकांत कानडे  
(मुख्यतारपत्रधारक रुषिकेश रविदत्त गोडबोले द्वारे) आणि समीर श्रीकांत कानडे

दिनांक : 09-11-2023  
ठिकाण : पुणे

**पुणे महानगरपालिका**  
**उप आयुक्त कार्यालय, परिसंभळ 3**  
**निविदा जाहिरात - नविन कामे**

विक्री कालावधी दिनांक :- 09/11/2023 ते 20/11/2023 वेळ :- दु. 12.00 पर्यंत  
स्विकृती कालावधी दिनांक :- 09/11/2023 ते 20/11/2023 वेळ :- दु. 12.00 पर्यंत  
टेंडर उघडणी दिनांक :- 21/11/2023 - दु. 12:00 वाजता.

अ. क्र.	निविदा क्र.	विभागाचे/ खात्याचे नाव	कामाचे नाव	निविदा संच किंमत	अंदाजित पूर्वगणित रक्कम	बयाणा रक्कम	कामाची मुदत
1	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGD/Exeng7	सिंहगडोड क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	महापालिका सहाय्यक आयुक्त कार्यालय सिंहगड रोड पुणे महानगरपालिका कार्यालयाच्या हद्दीमधील रस्ते देखभाल दुरुस्ती करणे व तसेच खड्डे बुजविणे विषयक कामे करणे	1359	1684162.00	16842	180 दिवस
2	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGD/Exeng8	सिंहगडोड क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	सिंहगड रोड क्षेत्रिय कार्यालया अंतर्गत येणाऱ्या जनता वसाहत, वडिकर पुल, दत्तवाडी, स.नं.132, पानमळा, गणेशमळा, अण्णाभाऊ साठे वसाहत, सावित्रीबाई फुले वसाहत व परिसरातील (CT-PT) सौचालयामध्ये देखभाल दुरुस्ती विषयक कामे करणे	1359	2372191.00	23722	150 दिवस
3	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGD/Exeng9	सिंहगडोड क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	1359	1690297.00	16903	90 दिवस
4	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGD/Exeng10	सिंहगडोड क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	प्र. क्र. 42 धायरी खडोबा मंदिरकडे जाणारा रस्ता डांबरीकरण करणे	1359	2109643.00	21096	90 दिवस
5	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-281-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	प्रभाग क्र. 35 व मधील गजोब गंधी ई लॉन्ग स्कूल येथे ह्रासक कोंपिंगची कामे करणे.	415	999900.00	9999	6 महिने
6	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-282-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	दत्तनगर आंबेवाग बुद्रुक परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	423698.00	4237	4 महिने
7	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-283-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	कात्रज परिसर व गावठाण परिसरात विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	847135.00	8471	4 महिने
8	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-284-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	देसाई दवाखाना संतोषनगर व विविध ठिकाणी विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	847135.00	8471	4 महिने
9	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-285-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	अंजलीनगर संतोषनगर परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	847225.00	8472	4 महिने
10	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-286-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	दत्तनगर आंबेवाग बुद्रुक परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	423698.00	4237	4 महिने
11	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-287-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	कात्रज परिसर व गावठाण परिसरात विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	423550.00	4236	4 महिने
12	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-288-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	अंजलीनगर संतोषनगर परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	415	423315.00	4233	4 महिने
13	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-16-Exeng-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	प्रभाग क्र. 39 धनकवडी आंबेवाग पट्टर मधील स.नं. 35 परिसरातील स्पोर्ट्स कॉम्प्लेक्स येथे विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	1359	1271068.00	12711	5 महिने
14	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-17-Exeng-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय	धनकवडी सहकारामग क्षेत्रिय कार्यालयांतर्गत विविध ठिकाणी खड्डे दुरुस्ती विषयक कामे करणे.	1359	1686000.00	16860	5 महिने

1) पुणे म.न.पा. ची वरील कामे ही अनुषंगी /म.न.पा. मान्यता प्राप्त/शासन मान्यता प्राप्त ठेकेदारकडून (प्रत्येक कामासाठीच्या पुर्वगणित अटी टेंडर सेट मध्ये नमुद केल्यानुसार) करून यावयाची आहेत आणि निविदेसोबत जोडलेल्या अटी शर्ती नुसार ठेकेदारांचे सादर करावयाच्या कामपत्रांवर ठेकेदारांचे स्वाक्षरी करून अ पाकिटात अपलोड करावयाचे आहे.

2) सदर कामाबाबत निविदा अटी शर्ती इ. बाबतचा सर्व तपशिल निविदा संचामध्ये नमुद केला असून सदर कामाचे निविदा संच [www.mahatenders.gov.in](http://www.mahatenders.gov.in) या वेबसाईटवर पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध आहेत. निविदा संचाची विक्री व स्विकृती सदर वेबसाईटवरून फक्त ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने करण्यात येत आहे.

3) ऑनलाईन निविदा प्रक्रिये संबंधी संघुपी माहितीसाठी पुढील क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा Contact No :- 0120-4200462/0120-4001002/91-8826246593

4) निविदा विक्रीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी निविदा संच प्राप्त न झाल्यास व स्विकृतीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी ऑनलाईन सदाचेकरण न झाल्यास याची सर्वस्वी जबाबदारी ठेकेदाराची राहिली.

5) कार्यालयीन आदेश क्र.अंतिमआ(वि.)/32 दिनांक 22/04/2016 नुसार बयाणा रकम ई.सी.एस/ आर.टी.सी.एस/ एन.ई.एफ.टी सुविधेमार्फतच स्विकारण्यात येणार आहेत.

सही/-  
उप आयुक्त परिसंभळ क्र. 3  
पुणे महानगरपालिका, पुणे

जाहिरात क्र. ६३-DC-३-२०२३-२४

**FEDERAL BANK**

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER  
एलसीआरडी पुणे डिव्हिजन  
तळ मजला, जेव्हीए मॉल, शॉप क्र. ३, प्लॉट नं. बी, विंग डी, गांव हिंगणे बु.11, कर्वे नगर, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र - ४११ ०५२. फोन: +९१-८६६९७३९६७६, ईमेल: [pnclcrd@federalbank.co.in](mailto:pnclcrd@federalbank.co.in) वेबसाईट: Website: [www.federalbank.co.in](http://www.federalbank.co.in)

**विक्री सूचना**

सिक्युरिटायझेशन अँड रिस्कन्व्हेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स् अँड एम्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटेरेस्ट अँड २००२ च्या अंतर्गत सिक्युरिटी इंटेरेस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स २००२ च्या नियम ८(६) च्या सिद्धांतानुसार जंगम आणि स्थावर मालमत्तेची विक्री सूचना. अशाप्रकारे सर्वसाधारण जनता आणि विशेषकरून कर्जदार आणि जामिनदार यांना सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की, खाली दिलेल्या जंगम आणि स्थावर मालमत्तेची नोंद सिक्युअर्ड क्रेडिटर्स म्ण्टन दि फेडरल बँक लि. यांना तारण दिलेली आहे, दि फेडरल बँक लि. (सिक्युअर्ड क्रेडिटर्स) च्या अधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांना तारीख १०/१०/२०२३ पर्यंतची धकबाकी रक्कम रु. ७५,४४,२४८/- ( रुपये पंचाहत्तर लाख चव्वेचाळीस हजार दोनशे अठ्ठ्याचाळीस मात्र ) सोबत त्यावरील व्याज, कॉस्ट आणि इतर चार्जेस अधिक खर्च अशा एकत्रीत योगे रक्कमेच्या वसुलीसाठी १) श्री. संदिप आर. वाणी व २) सौ. शिल्पा संदिप वाणी, यांच्याकडून त्यांच्या मालमत्तेचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे. आणि सदर मिळकत 'जसे आहे तसे आहे', 'जे आहे ते आहे' आणि 'जे काही आहे ते' या तत्वावर दि. ११/१२/२०२३ रोजी विक्री करण्याचे ठरले आहे. सदर मिळकतीची राखीव किंमत रु. ५६,५०,०००/- (रुपये छपन्न लाख पन्नास हजार मात्र ) आणि बयाणा रक्कम रु. ५,६५,०००/- (रुपये पाच लाख पचास हजार मात्र) अशी आहे.

**तारण स्थावर मालमत्तेचा तपशील**

उपनिष्ठाक हवेली यांच्या न्यायिक क्षेत्रातील आणि जिल्हा परिषद पुणे, तालुका पंचायत समिती हवेली यांच्या स्थानिक हद्दीतील, गांव येवलेवाडी, ता. हवेली, जि. पुणे, महाराष्ट्र राज्य येथील सर्व्हे क्र. १५/१, १६/१/१अ, १६/१/१ब/१, १६/१/१ब/२, १६/१/१ब/२/३, १६/१/२, १६/१/३, १६/१/५अ, १६/१/५ब, १६/१/६, १६/१/७, १६/१/८अ/१, १६/१/८अ/२, १६/१/८ब/१, १६/१/८ब/२, १६/१/९, १६/१/११, १६/१/१२/२, १६/१/१२/३, १६/२/१ (भाग), १६/२/२ब, १६/३ (भाग) मधील मालमत्ता असलेल्या विद्यमान आणि/किंवा बांधण्यात येणाऱ्या इमारती आणि त्यावरील इतर सर्व सुधारणांसह फेज १ च्या 'डी लेक डिव्हलप्ट' नामक इमारतीच्या विंग ए३ च्या दुसऱ्या मजल्यावरील १५८७ चौ.फू. म्हणजेच १४७.४९ चौ.मी. क्षेत्रफळाचा प्लॉट क्र. २०३ ही तेथील सर्व हक्क, अधिकार व सुधारणांसह असलेली मालमत्ता. चतुःसिमा: पूर्वेस - पुणे-सासवड रोड व जंगल; पश्चिमेस - एस. क्र. १७ (जंगल) ची मिळकत; उत्तरेस - एस. क्र. १४ आणि दक्षिणेस - एस. क्र. १७ (जंगल).

विक्री नोटीस आणि विक्रीसंदर्भातील नियम व अटीच्या तपशीलासाठी कृपया दि फेडरल बँक लि. यांच्या वेबसाईटवर दिलेली लिंकवर पहा - <https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices> दि फेडरल बँक लि. करिता सही/- (सरकारी अधिनियमाखाली अधिकृत अधिकारी)

दिनांक : ०८-११-२०२३  
ठिकाण : पुणे.

(इंग्रजीमधील मूळ मजकूर ग्राह्य धरण्यात येईल.)

**कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समिती पुणे**

श्री छत्रपती शिवाजी मार्केटपार्क, गुलटेकडी, पुणे - ३९

**जाहीर सूचना**

श्री छत्रपती शिवाजी मार्केटपार्क, गुलटेकडी पुणे येथील गूळ भूसागर विभागातील भूखंड क्रमांक ५३९ हा श्री.योगेश भोमराज पोखवाल यांना निरामित शेतीमालाचे टोक व्यवसायासाठी माडेमुद्र्याने देणेत आला आहे. सदर भूखंड १)श्री.चतुर्नारायण कुमरगाजी चौधरी २)श्री. रविचंद्रगण मदनलाल आगरवाल यांचे नावावर व्हा होणेकरिता या कार्यालयामध्ये दर्जाकरण अर्ज आलेला आहे.

सती, या भूखंडाच्या वर्गीकरणसंबंधी कोणाची काही तक्रार/हक्कत असल्यास, ही जाहीर सूचना प्रसिद्ध झालेपासून पंधरा दिवसांत कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समिती पुणे यांचे कार्यालयामध्ये लेखी स्वरुपात कळवावे. त्यानंतर कोणतीही तक्रार/हक्कत विचारात घेतली जाणार नाही.

**सचिव, सभापती, कृषी उत्पन्न बाजार समिती पुणे**

**मध्य रेल्वे पुणे विभाग**

**निविदा अधिसूचना**  
**ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. DRM-W-PA-E-Tend-2023-CO-8 & 9**

विभागीय रेल्वे व्यवस्थापक (कामे), मध्य रेल्वे, पुणे कार्यालयाचे तपशीलवार अर्ज-विभाग (झोन-सी) अंतर्गत 2024-25, 2025-26 आणि 2026-27 वर्षांसाठी ह्रासकर, मार्चेरी बुद्रुक, लोणी, करळी, वावत, खुटबवा, केडगांव, कडेगांव, पटमसलागाव, शिरसाई, काटकर, वावमती इत्या. येथील स्टाफ क्वार्टर आणि सचिव बिल्डिंग्सची दुरुस्ती आणि देखभाल, व्हाईटवॉश, कलवॉश, पॉटा, झोकेम आणि इतर कामे इत्या. यांचे वार्षिक अनुभागीय कंत्राट. ए इंडिपेंडंट/सातवा उप-विभाग (झोन-ई) अंतर्गत 2023-24, 2024-25, 2025-26 आणि 2026-27 वर्षांसाठी सासवड रोड, फुरसुंगी, आळंदी, सिंदवने, अंबाळे, दौंड, वलवा, नीप, लोनांदे इत्या. येथील स्टाफ क्वार्टर आणि सचिव बिल्डिंग्सची दुरुस्ती आणि देखभाल, व्हाईटवॉश, कलवॉश, पॉटा, झोकेम आणि इतर कामे इत्या. यांचे वार्षिक अनुभागीय कंत्राट. ए इंडिपेंडंट/सातवा उप-विभाग (झोन-ई) अंतर्गत 2023-24, 2024-25, 2025-26 आणि 2026-27 वर्षांसाठी सालपा, आदरकी, वदार, परळी, जरेडेश्वर, साताप इत्या. येथील स्टाफ क्वार्टर आणि सचिव बिल्डिंग्सची दुरुस्ती आणि देखभाल, व्हाईटवॉश, कलवॉश, पॉटा, झोकेम आणि इतर कामे इत्या. यांचे वार्षिक अनुभागीय कंत्राट. निविदा मूल्य: रु. 11,97,00,000/- अमानत रकम: रु. 7,48,500/- ऑफरची वैधता: 90 दिवस, पूर्णांक कालावधी: 48 महिने.

**DRM-W-PA-E-Tend-2023-CO-9**

ए इंडिपेंडंट/एस/लोणावळा उप-विभाग (झोन-ए) अंतर्गत 2024-25, 2025-26 आणि 2026-27 वर्षांसाठी मालवडी, कामपेत, काने, चडगाव, तडगाव, घोसवाडी, शेलावडी, वेगडेवाडी, देहूड, आकुर्डी, चिचवड, पिंपरी, कासावडी, दापोडी, खडकी, शिवाजीनगर इत्या. येथील स्टाफ क्वार्टर आणि सचिव बिल्डिंग्सची दुरुस्ती आणि देखभाल, व्हाईटवॉश, कलवॉश, पॉटा, झोकेम आणि इतर कामे इत्या. यांचे वार्षिक अनुभागीय कंत्राट. निविदा मूल्य: रु. 13,50,00,000/- अमानत रकम: रु. 8,25,000/- ऑफरची वैधता: 90 दिवस, पूर्णांक कालावधी: 48 महिने, सदर ई-निविदा बंद होण्याची दिनांक आणि वेळ: 30.11.2023 रोजी 15.15 संध्याकाळी निविदाकारांनी विनंती आहे की निविदा व शुद्धीपत्रक यांच्या तपशीलासाठी त्यांनी [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) या वेबसाईटला भेट द्यावी. वरील ई-निविदात इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने सहभाग घेण्यासाठी निविदाकारांनी केवळ [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) या वेबसाईटचा वापर कराव्यासच ई-निविदासाठी प्रत्यक्ष पद्धतीने सादर केलेल्या ऑफर्स स्वीकारल्या जाणार नाहीत. प्रत्यक्ष ऑफर्स सादर केल्यास त्या उपडव्या जाणार नाहीत व गाढा घल्ल्या जाणार नाहीत. अधिक चौकशीसाठी, कृपया संपर्क क्रम: विभागीय रेल्वे व्यवस्थापक (कामे) कार्यालय, मध्य रेल्वे, पुणे, फोन क्र. 020-26105309. निविदा उघडण्याच्या वेळी जे निविदाकार उपस्थित राहू इच्छितात त्यांना उपस्थित राहण्याची सूचना आहे.

**Entertainment Network (India) Limited**

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.  
Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: [stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com](mailto:stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com). Website: [www.enil.co.in](http://www.enil.co.in)  
Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Standalone							Consolidated					
3 Months ended 30.09.2023	3 Months ended 30.06.2023	3 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023		3 Months ended 30.09.2023	3 Months ended 30.06.2023	3 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
10,009.23	9,172.39	10,307.03	19,181.62	19,835.39	41,952.31	1	10,463.99	9,631.28	10,927.98	20,095.27	21,005.65	44,387.87
354.56	(234.69)	44.38	119.87	(1,298.93)	(642.24)	2	437.80	(16.64)	(255.92)	421.16	(1,815.98)	(1,239.20)
332.13	(157.74)	(1,734.10)	174.39	(3,077.41)	(2,420.72)	3	437.80	114.92	(518.42)	552.72	(2,078.48)	(1,502.33)
269.00	(127.93)	(1,258.11)	141.07	(2,393.83)	(1,948.07)	4	70.10	(19.56)	(465.46)	50.54	(668.13)	(450.10)
286.95	(171.97)	(1,257.91)	114.98	(2,412.52)	(1,963.92)	5	376.90	67.80	(20.84)	444.70	(1,362.68)	(998.91)
4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	6	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04
					69,966.22	7						69,801.67
						8						
0.56	(0.27)	(2.64)	0.29	(5.02)	(4.09)	a)	0.77	0.28	(0.11)	1.05	(2.96)	(2.21)
0.56	(0.27)	(2.64)	0.29	(5.02)	(4.09)	b)	0.77	0.28	(0.11)	1.05	(2.96)	(2.21)

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website viz. [www.enil.co.in](http://www.enil.co.in)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2023

3. Exceptional items consists of:

a. In the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, considering the business environment in certain markets, the board of directors and management of the Company had re-assessed their business strategy. Basis the revised estimates, it had recorded impairment for its investment in US and Bahrain operations aggregating ₹ 1,011.02 lakhs and ₹ 504.33 lakhs respectively. During the quarter ended June 30, 2023, the Company recorded an additional impairment of ₹ 54.61 lakhs for its investment in Bahrain operations basis the estimates.

b. During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Company made an additional onerous contract provision of ₹ 263.13 lakhs. In line with the decision, the Company served a notice of termination to the Ministry of Information Affairs (MOIA), Government of Bahrain expressing its inability to continue services in the region due to high license fees and continued losses. During the quarter ended June 30, 2023, basis communication from the MOIA, the Company reversed part of the onerous contract amounting to ₹ 131.56 lakhs as the same has been waived.

c. During the quarter ended September 30, 2023, the MOIA declared the results of the frequency bidding and the Company was awarded the license to operate the Entertainment Radio Channel Frequency for a period of five years. The Company gave an interest-bearing loan amounting to ₹ 154.00 lakhs to Mirchi Bahrain W.L.L for payment of the later's license fee liability under the erstwhile contract with the MOIA. The said loan given is against the onerous contract provision made in earlier periods. The amount in excess of the earlier provision is ₹ 22.44 lakhs and has been disclosed as an impairment charge and reported the same as an exceptional item in the financial results.

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : November 8, 2023**

**Vineet Jain**  
**Chairman**  
**DIN: 00003962**



**Cummins India Limited**

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India  
Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. E-mail : [cil.investors@cummins.com](mailto:cil.investors@cummins.com), Website: [www.cumminsindia.com](http://www.cumminsindia.com)  
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)

**Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023**

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,899.68	2,208.71	1,951.25	4,108.39	3,637.90	7,744.43	1,921.55	2,218.25	1,957.28	4,139.80	3,653.20	7,772.09
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	426.29	414.56	336.15	840.85	614.50	1,506.37	390.91	387.35	318.44	778.26	563.94	1,397.61
3	Profit before tax	426.29	414.56	336.15	840.85	600.20	1,492.07	428.68	452.91	351.06	881.59	614.19	1,591.29
4	Profit after tax	328.51	315.67	252.38	644.18	451.18	1,129.82	329.09	353.72	267.31	682.81	465.44	1,228.15
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	320.55	316.64	251.88	637.19	450.19	1,133.79	321.14	354.73	266.38	675.		